TOWN of ST. CROIX FALLS

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 19-13

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE DEER LAKE IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION FOR THE DEER LAKE INTERN POSITION(S)

WHEREAS, the Deer Lake Improvement Association has received an Invasive Species Education and Protection grant under the Clean Boats, Clean Waters program to conduct certain educational and prevention programs at Deer Lake; and

WHEREAS, the Deer Lake Improvement Association desires to avoid the expense and inconvenience of directly hiring the interns and managing payroll and other activities associated with paying the interns who will conduct the grant activities; and

WHEREAS, the Town of St. Croix Falls has the capability to hire the interns and provide payroll services.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, Wisconsin, will provide payroll services for the Deer Lake Clean Boats, Clean Waters program in accordance with the Reimbursement Agreement Between the Deer Lake Improvement Association and the Town; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Reimbursement Agreement between the Deer Lake Improvement Association and the Town be effective upon signing and become part of this enacting resolution.

Dated this 15th day of May 2019	/s/Frank Behning, Chairperson
Attest: /s/Janet Krueger, Town Clerk	Approved by:
	_x_Roll Call Vote: 4 Yeas: 0 Nays: 0 Absent/Abstain